



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 510/2025**

REKHA YADAV

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Vanshika Nagpal, Mr. Gulshan
Kumar & Mr. S. Gera, Advs.

versus

SHALINI MITTAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akash Verma, proxy counsel
for Mr. N.K. Aggarwal, Adv.
(9818342898)
chambersofnkaggarwal@gmail.com

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 31.10.2025

RFA 510/2025 & CM APPL. 34557/2025 (stay)

1. Mr. Akash Verma, proxy counsel for Mr. N.K. Aggarwal, Advocate appears and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. Vakalatnama be filed within three weeks.
2. Reply to CM No.34557/2025 be filed within seven weeks.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within seven weeks thereafter.
4. Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 31, 2025

vk