



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 510/2025
REKHA YADAV

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nihar Dagar, Ms. Priyanka
Yadav, Ms. Vanshika Nagpal,
Advocates

versus

SHALINI MITTAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. N.K. Aggarwal with Ms. A.
Kaur, Advocates

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

CM APPL. 34557/2025 (stay)

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that mediation is not possible in this matter.
2. Let reply to application along with vakalatnama be filed within five weeks.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within five weeks thereafter.
4. Re-notify on 07.09.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 27, 2026

vk